

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.5065 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 6)      | 02.09.2025 | <p><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that the officials are not responding to file counter affidavit in the present case.</p> <p>In view of the said submission, respondent No.5 – Divisional Co-operative Officer, Kurnool, is directed to appear in-person before this Court on 09.09.2025 at 10.30 AM.</p> <p>List the matter on 09.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p>Nsr</p> |             |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |